



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24530 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.24414 OF 2024

Phonographic Performance Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Indra Hotels Mysore Pvt Ltd & Ors.

...Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Asmant Nimbalkar a/w Mr. Anil Kumar Singh a/w

Mr. Neeraj Nawar i/b D. P. Singh, for Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Sneha Vani i/b Mr. Pariket Shah, for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.

1. The copy of the affidavit-in-reply which was to be filed pursuant to the order dated 7th August 2025 is handed over to Mr. Singh, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff in Court today.

2. Learned Counsel for the Defendant submits that this affidavit was filed online yesterday, however, the registry has raised certain objections which shall be complied with.

3. Mr. Singh, learned Counsel seeks time to file an affidavit in rejoinder, as the same be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today.

4. List the Interim Application on 11th September 2025, for hearing.



5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date **2026:BHC-OS:7754**
6. Time to file reply given what has been informed to the Court is extended by a period of 1 week from today.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]