



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 24414 OF 2024

Phonographic Performance limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Indra Hotels Mysore Pvt. Ltd. and Others

...Defendants

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 11673 OF 2025

Mr. Amogh Singh, Mr. Asmant Nimbalkar, Mr. Anil Kumar Singh i/b Mr. D. P. Singh for Plaintiff.

Mr. Jackson C. Aimoen, authorized representative of Plaintiff.

Mr. Pariket Shah for Defendants.

Mr. Eshwar K. Dharamdas (VC), authorized representative of Defendant present.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the dispute is settled between the parties.
2. The Consent Terms are tendered which are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The Consent Terms are signed by the authorized representative of Plaintiff and by authorized representative of Defendant. The copy of resolutions are annexed to the Consent Terms. The authorized representative of Defendant is present virtually



and reiterates the terms of the Consent Terms.

3. The statements made in the Consent Terms are accepted as undertaking given to this Court.
4. The suit is decreed in terms of the Consent Terms.
5. Refund of Court-fees as per rules.
6. In view of above, nothing survives for consideration in pending applications, if any, and the same stand disposed of.

Contempt Petition (L) No. 11673 of 2025 :

7. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
8. As the dispute has been amicably settled between the parties, learned counsel for Petitioner does not press for contempt.
9. The Contempt Petition, therefore, stands disposed of.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]